Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims ate to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

Burcess, Minnie

LeE MoicNaN, Joshua
Pinel.

BaiLry, William James

BarcomB, James Edward

CaLvey, John

GoobLirr, Harry

RusseLL, Charles
SINGER, Dorothea Waley
FrankLiN, Lucy Amy ...

SHAW, Matthew

BurBELL, Annie

Jounson, Augustus
- Avery,

Banks, Alan

GILDERSLEEVES, Cecilia

20 Lee Road, Blackheath, London S.E.3, Wife of
Samuel Burgess. 14th March 1965.

29 Mall Road, Hammersmith, London W.6, Retired
Lorry Driver. 28th August 1965.

25l 9Igc§ton Road, Addlestone, Surrey. 5th October
109 Goodmayes Lane, Ilford, Essex, Master Butcher.
16th June 1965.

14 Stoney Lane, Sparkbrock, Birmingham 11, Boiler
Stoker. 16th July 1965.

5 Wix's Lane, Battersea, London, Retired Stoker,
R.N. 1Ist September 1965,

63 Hawks Road, Hailsham, Sussex, Retired Eiectricai
Engineer. 26th March 1965.

Kilmarth Par, Cornwall, Widow. 24th June 1964 ...

Flat 6, 27 Hyde Park Gardens, London W.2, Widow.
25th May 1965.

18 Langdale Oval, Trimdon Colliery, Co. Durham,
Pit Overman. 23rd February 1965.

57 Station Road, Westclif on Sea, Essex, Widow.
30th. March 1965. ..

Barnsley Hall, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, Solicitor.
18th July 1965.

56 Rookwood Road, Leeds, Fish Salesman. 22nd
September 1965.

*“ Melrose,” Aldeburgh Road, Leiston, Suffolk, Widow.
13th September 1965.

Courts & Co., 15 Wimpole Street, London W.1, Solicitors

L. O. Glenister & Sons, Midland Bank Chambers, 20-22 King Street, Hammersmith,
London W.6, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 High Street, Guildford,
Surrey.

P. R. Kimber, 3 Temple Gardens, London E.C.4, Solicitor. (Christina Balcomb)

Needham & James, 380 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham 11, Solicitors. (Mary
Josephine Hughes and Daniel David Calvey.)

Morrish Strode & Foulger Robinson, 10 Great James Street, Holborn, London W.C.1,
Solicitors. (George Wickens.)

Mortish Strode & Foulger Robinson, 10 Great Janiés Street, Holborn, London W.C.1,
Solicitors. (Ruby Eileen Russell and Frederick William Russell.)

Tamplin Joseph & Flux, 122 Minories, London E.C.3, Solicitors.
Underwood and Andrew Waley Singer.)

(Nancy Waley
Tamplin Joseph & Flux, 122 Minories, London E.C.3, Solicitors. (Frederick Sassoon)...
Longden, Mann & Wright, 14 John Street, Sunderland, Co. Durham, Solicitors. .(John

Stoves and Raymond Malcolm Shearman.)

Nelson Mitchell & Williams, 50 Alexandra Street, Southend on Sea, Essex, Solicitors.
(Sophia Levy and Clive Wayley Williams.) -

Glanvill & Henson, 109 Colmore Row, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Eustace John

Bartleet.)

Craven Clegg & Theaker, 6 East Parade, Leeds I, Solicitors. (Yorkshire Bank Limitecl)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 16 London Street, Norwich,
Norfolk, NOR 46A, or H. T. Asgent & Son, Bank Chambers, Saxmundham, Suffolk,
Solicitors.

24th December
24th December
24th December
28th December
20th December
24th December
24th December
24th December
24th December
20th December
23rd December
31st December

21st December

24th Deckmber

19

1965
(641)

1965
(642)

1965
(643)

1965
(644)

1965
(645)

1965
(646)

1965
(647)

1965
(661)

1965
(662)

1965
(663)

1965
(664)

1963
(665)

1965
(666)

65
(667)

¢0p] ¥IAOLDO HLG] ‘TLLIZVL) NOANOT dH],

£996



