Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
Burgess, Minnie	20 Lee Road, Blackheath, London S.E.3, Wife of Samuel Burgess. 14th March 1965.	Courts & Co., 15 Wimpole Street, London W.1, Solicitors	24th December 1965 (641)
LE MOIGNAN, Joshua Pinel.	29 Mall Road, Hammersmith, London W.6, Retired Lorry Driver. 28th August 1965.	L. O. Glenister & Sons, Midland Bank Chambers, 20-22 King Street, Hammersmith, London W.6, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	24th December 1965 (642)
AILEY, William James	25 Ecton Road, Addlestone, Surrey. 5th October 1965.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 High Street, Guildford, Surrey.	24th December 1965 (643)
ALCOMB, James Edward	109 Goodmayes Lane, Ilford, Essex, Master Butcher. 16th June 1965.	P. R. Kimber, 3 Temple Gardens, London E.C.4, Solicitor. (Christina Balcomb)	28th December 1965 (644)
ALVEY, John	14 Stoney Lane, Sparkbrook, Birmingham 11, Boiler Stoker. 16th July 1965.	Needham & James, 380 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham 11, Solicitors. (Mary Josephine Hughes and Daniel David Calvey.)	20th December 1965 (645)
OODLIFF, Harry	5 Wix's Lane, Battersea, London, Retired Stoker, R.N. 1st September 1965.	Morrish Strode & Foulger Robinson, 10 Great James Street, Holborn, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (George Wickens.)	24th December 1965 (646)
ussell, Charles	63 Hawks Road, Hailsham, Sussex, Retired Electrical Engineer. 26th March 1965.	Morrish Strode & Foulger Robinson, 10 Great James Street, Holborn, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Ruby Eileen Russell and Frederick William Russell.)	24th December 1965 (647)
INGER, Dorothea Waley	Kilmarth Par, Cornwall, Widow. 24th June 1964	Tamplin Joseph & Flux, 122 Minories, London E.C.3, Solicitors. (Nancy Waley Underwood and Andrew Waley Singer.)	24th December 1965 (661)
RANKLIN, Lucy Amy	Flat 6, 27 Hyde Park Gardens, London W.2, Widow. 25th May 1965.	Tamplin Joseph & Flux, 122 Minories, London E.C.3, Solicitors. (Frederick Sassoon)	24th December 1965 (662)
HAW, Matthew	18 Langdale Oval, Trimdon Colliery, Co. Durham, Pit Overman. 23rd February 1965.	Longden, Mann & Wright, 14 John Street, Sunderland, Co. Durham, Solicitors. (John Stoves and Raymond Malcolm Shearman.)	20th December 1965 (663)
URRELL, Annie	57 Station Road, Westcliff on Sea, Essex, Widow. 30th March 1965.	Nelson Mitchell & Williams, 50 Alexandra Street, Southend on Sea, Essex, Solicitors. (Sophia Levy and Clive Wayley Williams.)	23rd December 1965 (664)
OHNSON, Augustus Avery.	Barnsley Hall, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, Solicitor. 18th July 1965.	Glanvill & Henson, 109 Colmore Row, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Eustace John Bartleet.)	31st December 1965 (665)
anks, Alan	56 Rookwood Road, Leeds, Fish Salesman. 22nd September 1965.	Craven Clegg & Theaker, 6 East Parade, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Yorkshire Bank Limited)	21st December 1965 (666)
ILDERSLEEVES, Cecilia	"Melrose," Aldeburgh Road, Leiston, Suffolk, Widow. 13th September 1965.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 16 London Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NOR 46A, or H. T. Argent & Son, Bank Chambers, Saxmundham, Suffolk, Solicitors.	24th December 1965 (667)